

Present: Mr. Amritpal Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. J.S.Gill, Addl. PP for the State.

File has been put up before me being Officer on duty as the Courts have been closed by the Hon'ble High Court, in view of peculiar circumstances arising out of outbreak of novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). Record has been received. To come up on 13.08.2020 for consideration.

Date of Order: 11.08.2020

Jaskaran St. Gr. III.

(Kiran Bala)
ASJ/JSC, BTI (D)
UID: PB0147